5k XC

Mens 5k XC
1 TOPPSTON, Dave

2 WHITEHURST, Sean
3 LOMAN, Nate

Womens 5k XC
1 HATMAKER, Mallory
2 FRANEK, Rosalie

WAVE 1

Mens Juniors 13-14
1 MOLNAR, Nicholas
2 SCHMIDT, Colby

Womens Juniors 10-12
1 SCHMIDT, Lua
2 COBURN, Hadley
3 HATMAKER, Riley

WAVE 2

Men 4/5

DONNELLY, Dean
MILLER, Erik
VISOKY, Jack

CAMPANA, Michael
KOVACH, Kyle
CLARK, Justin
KARPOWICZ, Adam
LIECHTY, Scott
TOPPSTON, Dave
PINKERTON, Doug
HANSEN, Steven
CAIRNES, Joe
HVIZDOS, Samuel
THOMPSON, Mitch
SCHMIDT, Colby
FRASER, Duncan
OTT, Jacob
HICKEY, David
RIGDA, Alexander
WEIGEL, Phil
EASLEY, Anthony
HONG, Tae Min
COBURN, Joe
GREWAR, Peter
MOTTOR, Josh
BOBEL, Jonathan
COLLINGS, Doug
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Women 3/4/5
HOFFMAN, Sarah
UHODA, Kristin
SCHMIDT, Lua
FRANEK, Rosalie
MCLAUGHLIN, Ames
BACHER, Cara

U WN R

WAVE 3

Men 1/2/3/4

SI, Yuanshuai
WEEKS, Matt
CURRY, Reid
GEIGER, Shawn
MIHALIK, Kyle
JOHNSON, Clark
TSVETKOFF, Tanner
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2025 NEOCX Standings: 5 of 7 Races Complete

DIGIANDOMENICO, Paul

Points
293
267
171

200
187

Points
393
373

Points
400
193
186

Points
361
358
331
304
285
284
272
261
260
252
249
248
237
215
210
208
196
182
171
162
160
124
123
121
120
110
105
103

Points
361
333
297
264
200
193

Points
360
243
226
187
175
175
158

Gap

26
122

13

214

Gap

3
30
57
76
77
89

100
101
109
112
113
124
146
151
153
165
179
190
199
201
237
238
240
241
251
256
258

Gap

28
64
97
161
168

Gap

117
134
173
185
185
202

Akron
100 (1st)
87 (3rd)

100 (1st)

Akron
93 (2nd)
87 (3rd)

Akron
100 (1st)
93 (2nd)

Akron
75 (6th)
78 (5th)
[69%*] (9th)
67 (10th)
65 (11th)
64 (12th)
63 (13th)
87 (3rd)
59 (17th)
58 (18th)
62 (14th)
53 (23rd)
[48**] (28th)
44 (32nd)
[1**] (DNF)
40 (36th)
54 (22nd)
46 (30th)
50 (26th)
47 (29th)

60 (16th)
61 (15th)
52 (24th)
56 (20th)

51 (25th)
41 (35th)

Akron
87 (3rd)
82 (4th)
73 (7th)
78 (5th)
100 (1st)

Akron
93 (2nd)
87 (3rd)
82 (4th)

100 (1st)

Hiram 1

93 (2nd)

87 (3rd)

Hiram 1

100 (1st)

Hiram 1
100 (1st)

Hiram 1
93 (2nd)
[75%*] (6th)
78 (5th)

71 (8th)

87 (3rd)

67 (10th)
64 (12th)

61 (15th)
63 (13th)

69 (9th)

62 (14th)

Hiram 1
87 (3rd)
82 (4th)
78 (5th)

Hiram 1
67 (10th)
78 (5th)
69 (9th)
87 (3rd)
75 (6th)
82 (4th)
65 (11th)

Hiram 2
93 (2nd)
87 (3rd)
78 (5th)

100 (1st)

Hiram 2
100 (1st)

Hiram 2

100 (1st)

Hiram 2

100 (1st)
93 (2nd)
87 (3rd)
82 (4th)
78 (5th)
75 (6th)

63 (13th)
73 (7th)
64 (12th)
65 (11th)
58 (18th)
59 (17th)
56 (20th)

71 (8th)

67 (10th)
61 (15th)

62 (14th)
69 (9th)

57 (19th)

Hiram 2
100 (1st)
87 (3rd)

93 (2nd)

Hiram 2
78 (5th)
75 (6th)
100 (1st)

93 (2nd)

Updated:

Todd
100 (1st)
93 (2nd)

100 (1st)

Todd
100 (1st)
93 (2nd)

Todd
100 (1st)

93 (2nd)

Todd
100 (1st)
93 (2nd)
82 (4th)
75 (6th)
67 (10th)
69 (9th)
65 (11th)
87 (3rd)
73 (7th)
58 (18th)
61 (15th)
63 (13th)
56 (20th)

54 (22nd)
46 (30th)
50 (26th)

60 (16th)
59 (17th)
78 (5th)
64 (12th)

Todd
[82**] (4th)
[75**] (6th)

71 (8th)

100 (1st)
93 (2nd)

Todd
100 (1st)

93 (2nd)
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Osborne

Gordon

Kirtland

Osborne

Gordon

Kirtland

100 (1st)
93 (2nd)

Osborne

Gordon

Kirtland

100 (1st)

93 (2nd)

Osborne

Gordon

Kirtland

93 (2nd)
87 (3rd)
78 (5th)
75 (6th)

73 (7th)
69 (9th)

65 (11th)
63 (13th)
62 (14th)

59 (17th)
58 (18th)
47 (29th)
55 (21st)
71 (8th)

56 (20th)
82 (4th)

64 (12th)
53 (23rd)
54 (22nd)

Osborne

Gordon

Kirtland

87 (3rd)
82 (4th)
75 (6th)
93 (2nd)

100 (1st)

Osborne

Gordon

Kirtland

100 (1st)



Men 35+ All-stars
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WEAVER, Tom
FRANEK, Tom

WEST, John
WOODYARD, Matthew
EVANS, Brent

CURRY, Reid
WHITEHURST, Sean
CRUIKSHANK, Aaron

WAVE 4
Women 1/2/3/4
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SLUTZ, Addie
CURRY, Bryna
BRODE, Sam

EVANS, Korin
EDWARDS, Janet
MCKAY, Jackie
MCLAUGHLIN, Ames

Men 3/4
1 GARTMAN, Scott
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N
N WN RO

MCDONALD, Martin
KLUEBER, Brian
KARPOWICZ, Adam
SZABO, Nathan
ZAPPALA, Jonathan
FLETTERICK, Ryan
WAGNER, Ray
FRANEK, Josh
MILLIREN, Mark
LIECHTY, Scott
EVANS, Shaun
THURNEYSSEN, Ashton
SNYDER, Nick
FEICHTER, Grant
PLEMMONS, Dayne
MILLER, Erik

Women Masters 35+

1
2
3

SCHMIDT, Amanda
DAVIS, Gwen
IACOBACCI, Giovanna

Men Masters 45+

0 NO UL B WN

RYBAK, Brian
WHITEHAIR, Andy
WYSONG, Jason
WEEKS, Matt
LEONARD, Edward
SZARKA, Terry
HUCK, Christopher
HONG, Tae Min

Men Masters 55+

00 NO UL B WN

OCHOCKI, Brian
MIKES, Michael
PALLOTTO, Joseph M.
LOMAN, Nate
WEAVER, Tom
BURLAND, Craig
GREWAR, Peter
HICKEY, David

Men Masters 65+

1
2
3
4

SROKA, Rudy
WADSWORTH, Phillip
YOUNG, Scott
DAUGHERTY, Patrick

Points
378
354
343
340
303
171
140

79

Points
386
338
293
238
193
175
174

Points
362
354
319
299
281
281
268
267
261
255
244
240
219
201
146
128
124

Points
386
373
175

Points
338
333
287
200
175
172
160
153

Points
355
329
275
260
200
158
142
141

Points
393
338
280
166

207
238
299

Gap

48
93
148
193
211
212

Gap

43
63
81
81
94
95
101
107
118
122
143
161
216
234
238

g

138
163
166
178
185

Gap

26
80
95
155
197

93 (2nd)
100 (1st)
75 (6th)

78 (5th)

Akron
93 (2nd)
100 (1st)
82 (4th)

87 (3rd)

Akron

61 (15th)
67 (10th)
73 (7th)
[62**] (14th)
64 (12th)
100 (1st)
63 (13th)
82 (4th)
75 (6th)
60 (16th)
59 (17th)
69 (9th)
65 (11th)
71 (8th)

Akron
93 (2nd)
87 (3rd)
1 (DNF)

Akron
87 (3rd)
71 (8th)
100 (1st)

82 (4th)

73 (7th)
75 (6th)

Akron
[78**] (5th)
[69**] (9th)

82 (4th)

73 (7th)

100 (1st)
71 (8th)
67 (10th)
65 (11th)

Akron

100 (1st)

Hiram 1
100 (1st)
87 (3rd)
93 (2nd)

1 (DNF)

Hiram 1
100 (1st)
82 (4th)

93 (2nd)

Hiram 1
87 (3rd)

82 (4th)
78 (5th)
75 (6th)

100 (1st)
93 (2nd)

Hiram 1
100 (1st)
93 (2nd)

Hiram 1
82 (4th)
87 (3rd)

100 (1st)
93 (2nd)
1 (DNF)

Hiram 1
93 (2nd)
82 (4th)
100 (1st)

87 (3rd)

Hiram 1
100 (1st)
87 (3rd)
93 (2nd)

Hiram 2
100 (1st)
93 (2nd)

87 (3rd)
82 (4th)

Hiram 2

87 (3rd)

82 (4th)
100 (Lst)
93 (2nd)

Hiram 2
82 (4th)
100 (1st)
78 (5th)

67 (10th)
71 (8th)
93 (2nd)
73 (7th)
1 (DNF)
87 (3rd)
64 (12th)
63 (13th)
1 (DNF)

75 (6th)
65 (11th)
Hiram 2
100 (1st)
Hiram 2
82 (4th)
93 (2nd)
100 (1st)
87 (3rd)
78 (5th)
Hiram 2
87 (3rd)
82 (4th)

93 (2nd)

100 (1st)

1 (DNF)

Hiram 2
100 (1st)
93 (2nd)

Todd
78 (5th)
87 (3rd)
82 (4th)
71 (8th)
73 (7th)
93 (2nd)
69 (9th)

Todd
93 (2nd)
82 (4th)
100 (1st)
78 (5th)

87 (3rd)

Todd
93 (2nd)
100 (1st)
87 (3rd)
69 (9th)
63 (13th)
[62**] (14th)
75 (6th)
64 (12th)
78 (5th)

58 (18th)
57 (19th)
71 (8th)
67 (10th)

60 (16th)

Todd
93 (2nd)

87 (3rd)

Todd
[78**] (5th)
82 (4th)
87 (3rd)

93 (2nd)

Todd
93 (2nd)
87 (3rd)

100 (1st)

75 (6th)

Todd
93 (2nd)
71 (8th)
87 (3rd)
73 (7th)

Gordon

Kirtland
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Gordon

Kirtland

Osborne

Gordon

Kirtland

100 (1st)
93 (2nd)
87 (3rd)
75 (6th)
73 (7th)
71 (8th)

67 (10th)
62 (14th)
61 (15th)
78 (5th)

69 (9th)

63 (13th)
64 (12th)

Osborne

Gordon

Kirtland

100 (1st)
93 (2nd)
87 (3rd)

Osborne

Gordon

Kirtland

87 (3rd)

100 (1st)

78 (5th)

Osborne

Gordon

Kirtland

82 (4th)

78 (5th)

87 (3rd)

75 (6th)

Osborne

Gordon

Kirtland

100 (1st)
87 (3rd)

93 (2nd)



WAVE 5
Singlespeed

1
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18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33

Sl, Yuanshuai

WOODYARD, Matthew

SROKA, Rudy
OCHOCKI, Brian
KLUEBER, Brian
KARPOWICZ, Adam
PFLUG, Gerry
FLETTERICK, Ryan
GARTMAN, Scott
EVANS, Shaun
MCDONALD, Martin
VISOKY, Jack
PINKERTON, Doug
MOLNAR, Nathan
CAIRNES, Joe
LIECHTY, Scott
CURRY, Reid
SLUTZ, Billy
WEST, John
MILLIREN, Mark
FEICHTER, Grant
WHITEHAIR, Andy
COBURN, Joe
BREZO, Boris
WEAVER, Mano
MILLER, Erik
WAGNER, Ray
CLARK, Justin
SZABO, Nathan
YOUNG, Scott
MOLNAR, Nicholas
RIGDA, Alexander
FRANEK, Josh

Fat Bike

1
2

TOPPSTON, Dave
BURLAND, Craig

Points
386
315
291
287
280
277
268
251
226
212
192
183
171
165
161
156
136
133
132
132
130
128
124
123
121
116
115
110
107
105
105
103

94

Points
293
200

Gap

71

95

99
106
109
118
135
160
174
194
203
215
221
225
230
250
253
254
254
256
258

263

Akron
100 (1st)
78 (5th)
71 (8th)
69 (9th)
73 (7th)
93 (2nd)
60 (16th)

62 (14th)

59 (17th)
67 (10th)
61 (15th)
65 (11th)
63 (13th)
64 (12th)
58 (18th)
56 (20th)

57 (19th)

Akron

100 (1st)

Hiram 1 Hiram 2
100 (1st)
87 (3rd)
82 (4th) 75 (6th)
78 (5th) 71 (8th)
78 (5th)
82 (4th)
93 (2nd)
100 (1st)
75 (6th)
57 (19th)
73 (7th)
60 (16th)
58 (18th)
73 (7th) 59 (17th)
65 (11th)
69 (9th)
61 (15th)
63 (13th)
64 (12th)
69 (9th)
93 (2nd)
Hiram 1 Hiram 2
100 (1st)
100 (1st)

Todd
93 (2nd)
75 (6th)
61 (15th)
[60**] (16th)
64 (12th)
57 (19th)

87 (3rd)
73 (7th)
44 (32nd)
65 (11th)
58 (18th)
51 (25th)
78 (5th)
45 (31st)
43 (33rd)
69 (9th)
62 (14th)
71 (8th)

59 (17th)

52 (24th)
46 (30th)
54 (22nd)
55 (21st)
48 (28th)
47 (29th)
50 (26th)
1 (DNF)

Todd
93 (2nd)

Osborne

Gordon

Kirtland

93 (2nd)
75 (6th)
73 (7th)
67 (10th)
69 (9th)
65 (11th)
82 (4th)
64 (12th)
78 (5th)
51 (25th)
54 (22nd)
63 (13th)
60 (16th)
87 (3rd)
57 (19th)
55 (21st)

71 (8th)

59 (17th)

52 (24th)

58 (18th)
53 (23rd)

Osborne

Gordon

Kirtland

100 (1st)



